## **SMALL PAVILION APPLICATION**

|                    | Fletcher Park<br>323 Fletcher Park Blvd.<br>Mt. Zion, IL 62549 | Contact Info:<br>Village of Mt. Zion<br>1400 Mt. Zion Parkway<br>(217) 864-5424<br>Fax: (217) 864-5935 |
|--------------------|--|--|
| STOCKS Small       | pavilion (near tennis courts) $\square$                        |  |
| LEWIS Small Pa     | vilion (near playground) $\square$                             |  |
| KAISER Small P     | avilion (near playground/parking lot) $\square$                |  |
| Fee:               | Date of Application:   | Date of Event:   |
| Type of Event:     |  |  |
| Name of Applicant: |  |  |
| Address:           |  |  |
| City/State/Zip:    |  |  |
| Phone:             | DOB/SSN:   |  |
| Email/Fax:         |  |  |

## Small Pavilion rental rate: \$50.00 all day (non-refundable)

Please return application along with payment at time of booking.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- <u>Hours of Operation</u>: The Fletcher Park Small Pavilion is open for use Monday through Sunday from dawn to dusk. All participants and equipment MUST vacate the park at dusk.
- <u>Purpose of Use</u>: Applicant is the sole user of the Small Pavilion for the date specified above and will not sublet the premises. Applicant agrees that it shall not use the Fletcher Park Small Pavilion for any unlawful or offensive purpose. Loud music is prohibited and shall be strictly enforced.
- <u>Damage to Premises</u>: Applicant will pay the replacement costs, at Fair Market Value, for repairing any damage or replacing any stolen property which may be done to the premises or any fixtures, furniture, furnishings or equipment as a result of an act by Applicant or anyone visiting the premises while under this Agreement.
- <u>Indemnity</u>: Applicant shall indemnify, save, and keep harmless The Village of Mt. Zion, and its Commissioners, agents, and employees from any and all loss, cost, damage, liability or expense claimed by any person or persons for any injuries to person or property arising in any way from the use of the premises by Applicant.
- <u>Alcoholic Beverages</u>: Applicant (including any person using the premises under the terms of this Agreement) is strictly prohibited from consuming or dispensing alcoholic beverages on the premises.
- <u>Use of Park:</u> Applicant is entitled to exclusive use of only the Small Pavilion. This agreement does not extend to the use of other facilities in Fletcher Park including all parking lots, walkways, driveways, playground equipment or any other part of Fletcher Park. No vehicles will be allowed on walkways without express permission from The Village and then only for purposes of unloading equipment and the vehicle must be removed to the parking lot after the equipment is unloaded. Applicant may not block walkways for any reason. No parking of vehicles is allowed except in the parking lot. No equipment will be allowed to block the access of the walkways. No cooking equipment will be allowed on the concrete surface of any structure/pavilion.

| Village of Mt. Zion - | Applicant - |
|-----------------------|-------------|
| Ву:                   | Ву:         |
| Date:                 | Date:       |